Altivar Soft Starter ATS130, 65A,
200 to 480V AC, control supply 24V
DC
ATS130N2D65LT
Main
Range of  product Altivar Soft Starter ATS130
Product or component type Soft starter
Product destination Asynchronous motors
Product specific application Simple machine
Device short name ATS130
Network number of  phases 3 phases
Utilisation category AC-53A
Ue power supply voltage 200...480 V - 15...10 %
power supply frequency 50...60 Hz +/- 5 Hz
[Ie] rated operational current 65 A in line (at <40 °C)
Service factor at Ie 100
IP degree of  protection IP20
Motor power kW 18.5 kW at 230 V normal duty
30 kW at 400 V normal duty
37 kW at 440 V normal duty
Motor power hp 20 hp at 200 V normal duty
20 hp at 208 V normal duty
20 hp at 230 V normal duty
40 hp at 460 V normal duty
50 hp at 480 V normal duty
Complementary
Overload current profile 300 % Ie for 5 s
On-load factor 70 %
Operating cycles/hour 13 cyc/h
Minimum motor current 20 % Ie
Device connection In line
[Us] control circuit voltage 24 V DC +/- 10 %
Control power 21.6 W starting and stopping
3 W steady state
Integrated motor overload
protection
False
Protection type Phase failure: mains
Thermal protection: starter
Bypass error: starter
Control voltage Us: starter
Rated current pwr loss
specification
65 A
เอกสารข้อมูลผลิตภัณฑ์
ข้อมูลจำเพาะ
25 ก.ย. 2025 1
กา
รส
ละ
สิท
ธิ์:
 เอ
กส
าร
นี้ไ
ม่ม
ีวัต
ถุป
ระ
สง
ค์เ
พ
ื่อใ
ช้แ
ทน
 ห
รือ
ใช
้เพ
ื่อก
ำห
นด
คว
าม
เห
มา
ะส
ม
หร
ือค
วา
มน
่าเ
ชื่อ
ถือ
ขอ
งผ
ลิต
ภัณ
ฑ
์เห
ล่า
นี้ส
ำห
รับ
กา
รใ
ช้ง
าน
เฉ
พ
าะ
ทา
ง
Power loss static current
independent
3 W
Power loss per device current
dependent
16 W
Power loss during starting 397 W 300 % Ie
Standards EN/IEC 60947-4-2
UL 60947-4-2
IEC 60664-1
Product certifications CE
UKCA
CCC
RCM
EAC
Marking CE
CCC
UKCA
RCM
EAC
[Uc] control circuit voltage 24 V DC
Discrete input number 3
Discrete input type (DI) digital input, 10 kOhm
(DI2) digital input, 10 kOhm
(BOOST) digital input, 10 kOhm
Input compatibility Discrete input level 1 PLC conforming to EN/IEC 61131-2
Discrete input logic Digital input at State 0: 0...< 5 V and <= 0.2 mA at State 1: > 13 V, >= 0.5 mA
Relay output number 1
Relay output type Relay outputs R1A, R1C NO
Minimum switching current 2.5 mA at 24 V DC for relay outputs
Maximum switching current On resistive load for relay outputs : 1 A 250 V AC 400000 cycles
On resistive load for relay outputs : 1 A 30 V DC 400000 cycles
On inductive load for relay outputs : 1 A 250 V AC cos phi = 0.4 100000 cycles
On inductive load for relay outputs : 1 A 30 V DC cos phi = 0.4 100000 cycles
Discrete output number 1
Discrete output type Non programmable digital output DQ1 <= 30 V 200 mA
Display type 1 LED (green) for control power energized
1 LED (yellow and red) for motor operation phases, errors
Display screen available False
Operating position Vertical +/- 30 degree
Height 166 mm
Width 55 mm
Depth 165 mm
Net weight 1.3 kg
Suitable for mounting onto
standard rails
True
Function available Deceleration voltage ramp
Boost
internal bypass True
material declaration True
Environment
Pollution degree Level 2
2 25 ก.ย. 2025
environmental class (during
operation)
Without salt mist: 3C3 conforming to IEC 60721-3-3
3S3 conforming to IEC 60721-3-3
[Uimp] rated impulse withstand
voltage
4 kV
[Ui] rated insulation voltage 480 V
Electromagnetic compatibility Conducted and radiated emissions level B conforming to IEC 60947-4-2
Short voltage interruptions level 3 conforming to IEC 61000-4-11
Electrostatic discharge level 2 conforming to IEC 61000-4-2
Radiated radio-frequency electromagnetic field immunity test level 1 conforming to
IEC 61000-4-3
Electrical fast transient/burst immunity test level 2 conforming to IEC 61000-4-4
Oscillatory waves immunity level 3 conforming to IEC 61000-4-12
Voltage/current impulse level 2 conforming to IEC 61000-4-5
Conducted disturbances, induced by radiofrequency fields level 1 conforming to IEC
61000-4-6
Ambient air temperature for
operation
-10…40 °C (without derating)
40…60 °C (with current derating 1.5 % per °C)
Ambient air temperature for
storage
-25…70 °C
Ambient air transport
temperature
-40…70 °C
Operating altitude 0...1000 m without derating
1000...4000 m 1 % per 100 m
Relative humidity 5…95 % non condensing without dripping water conforming to IEC 60068-2-3
Maximum acceleration under
vibrational stress (during
operation)
10 m/s² at 9...200 Hz
Maximum acceleration under
vibratory load (during storage)
10 m/s² at 9...200 Hz
Maximum acceleration under
vibratory load (during transport)
10 m/s² at 9...200 Hz
Maximum deflection under
vibratory load (during operation)
3 mm at 2-9 Hz
Maximum deflection under
vibratory load (during storage)
3 mm at 2-9 Hz
Maximum deflection under
vibratory load (during transport)
3 mm at 2-9 Hz
Maximum acceleration under
shock impact (during operation)
100 m/s² at 11 ms
Maximum acceleration under
shock load (during storage)
100 m/s² at 11 ms
Maximum acceleration under
shock load (during transport)
100 m/s² at 11 ms
Packing Units
Unit Type of  Package 1 PCE
Number of  Units in Package 1 1
Package 1 Height 6.300 cm
Package 1 Width 27.000 cm
Package 1 Length 28.000 cm
Package 1 Weight 1.513 kg
Unit Type of  Package 2 S06
Number of  Units in Package 2 40
Package 2 Height 75.000 cm
Package 2 Width 60.000 cm
Package 2 Length 80.000 cm
Package 2 Weight 69.500 kg
25 ก.ย. 2025 3
Environmental Data
ชไนเดอร์ อิเล็คทริคมีเป้าหมายที่จะบรรลุสถานะ Net Zero ภายในปี 2050 ด้วยความร่วมมือในห่วงโซ่อุปทาน วัสดุที่มีผลกระทบต่ำลง
และการหมุนเวียนผ่านแคมเปญ "Use Better, Use Longer, Use Again" เพื่อยืดอายุการใช้งานของผลิตภัณฑ์และการนำกลับมาใช้ใหม่
Environmental Data คืออะไร
วิธีประเมินความยั่งยืนของผลิตภัณฑ์
ฟุตพรินต์ด้านสิ่งแวดล้อม
Total lifecycle Carbon footprint 182
Environmental Disclosure Product Environmental Profile
Use Better
วัสดุและสาร
Packaging made with recycled cardboard Yes
Packaging without single use plastic Yes
EU RoHS Directive Pro-active compliance (Product out of  EU RoHS legal
scope)
Use Again
บรรจุและผลิตใหม่
End of life manual availability End of  Life Information
Take-back No
WEEE Label
The product must be disposed on European Union
markets following specific waste collection and never end
up in rubbish bins
4 25 ก.ย. 2025
Dimensions Drawings
Dimensions
Soft Starter
เอกสารข้อมูลผลิตภัณฑ์ ATS130N2D65LT
25 ก.ย. 2025 5
Dimensions
Soft Motor Starter
เอกสารข้อมูลผลิตภัณฑ์ ATS130N2D65LT
6 25 ก.ย. 2025
Mounting and Clearance
Mounting
ATS130 Standalone
ATS130 Side by side
ATS130 Soft Motor Starter (ATS130 + TeSys Deca circuit breaker)
เอกสารข้อมูลผลิตภัณฑ์ ATS130N2D65LT
25 ก.ย. 2025 7
เอกสารข้อมูลผลิตภัณฑ์ ATS130N2D65LT
8 25 ก.ย. 2025
Connections and Schema
Wiring
NOTE: Set the potentiometer Stop Time (s) to 0 to get a freewheel.
(1): 3-Wire control
(2): 2-Wire control
(3): BOOST
Designation Component Description
Q1 Circuit breaker Thermal-magnetic motor circuit breaker
– Q1 Auxiliary contact of the circuit breaker Q1 Normally open auxiliary contact
F1 Fuse Short circuit protection of the 24Vdc control supply
S3 Normally open push-button RUN order
S4 Normally closed push-button STOP order and freewheel or controlled stop
S5 Selector switch, 2 positions, normally open contact RUN/STOP command for 2–wire control
เอกสารข้อมูลผลิตภัณฑ์ ATS130N2D65LT
25 ก.ย. 2025 9
Wiring
NOTE: Set the potentiometer Stop Time (s) to 0 to get a freewheel.
Designation Component Description
F1 Fuses Short circuit protection device for the mains
KM1 Contactor Line contactor
–KM1 Auxiliary contact of the contactor Auxiliary contact of the contactor on the command part
f1 Motor overload relay Thermal protection device for the motor
– f1
Auxiliary contact of the motor
overload relay
Auxiliary contact of the motor overload relay F1 inserted in
the control circuit
F2 Fuse Short circuit protection of the 24Vdc control supply
F3 Fuses Short circuit protection of the control supply
S2 Normally open contact push-button. RUN command for BOOST command
S3 Normally open contact push-button. RUN command for 3-wire control
เอกสารข้อมูลผลิตภัณฑ์ ATS130N2D65LT
10 25 ก.ย. 2025
Designation Component Description
S4
Normally closed contact push-
button
STOP command for 3-wire control
H1 Light Presence of current
เอกสารข้อมูลผลิตภัณฑ์ ATS130N2D65LT
25 ก.ย. 2025 11
Technical Illustration
Dimensions
เอกสารข้อมูลผลิตภัณฑ์ ATS130N2D65LT
12 25 ก.ย. 2025
Offer Marketing Illustration
Product benefits / Features
เอกสารข้อมูลผลิตภัณฑ์ ATS130N2D65LT
25 ก.ย. 2025 13
Offer Marketing Illustration
Product benefits / Features
เอกสารข้อมูลผลิตภัณฑ์ ATS130N2D65LT
14 25 ก.ย. 2025
Image of product / Alternate images
Alternative
เอกสารข้อมูลผลิตภัณฑ์ ATS130N2D65LT
25 ก.ย. 2025 15
เอกสารข้อมูลผลิตภัณฑ์ ATS130N2D65LT
16 25 ก.ย. 2025
เอกสารข้อมูลผลิตภัณฑ์ ATS130N2D65LT
25 ก.ย. 2025 17